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1  

2 ENROLLED, An Act,

3 Relating to Mobile County; to authorize the Mobile

4 County Commission to impose an additional issuance fee in the

5 office of the license commissioner; and to provide for the use

6 of the proceeds from the issuance fee for the upgrading and

7 maintaining of records, equipment, and technology within the

8 office of the license commissioner 

9 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:

10 Section 1. (a) In Mobile County, the Mobile County

11 Commission may impose, by resolution of the commission, a

12 special issuance fee not to exceed five dollars ($5) to be

13 collected by the License Commissioner of Mobile County on each

14 motor vehicle registration, boat renewal or registration,

15 manufactured home registration, business license application,

16 or other instrument registered or application applied for in

17 the office of the license commissioner. The special issuance

18 fee shall be in addition to all other fees, taxes, and other

19 charges provided by law.

20 (b) The fee authorized by this act shall be set by

21 the Mobile County Commission, by resolution of the commission,

22 adopted at a regularly scheduled meeting.

23 Section 2. The issuance fees collected pursuant to

24 this act shall be deposited in a segregated account of the

25 office of the license commissioner and expended by the license
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1 commissioner for the preservation and storage of records

2 relating to motor vehicle registration, boat registration, and

3 business licenses as prescribed by the Department of Examiners

4 of Public Accounts and for the purchase, installation,

5 improvement, development, upgrading, and maintenance of

6 equipment and technology in the office of the License

7 Commissioner of Mobile County.

8 Section 3. This act is cumulative and shall not

9 alter or change any existing law relating to charges and fees

10 collected by the License Commissioner of Mobile County.

11 Section 4. All laws or parts of laws which conflict

12 with this act are repealed.

13 Section 5. This act shall become effective

14 immediately following its passage and approval by the

15 Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.
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4  Speaker of the House of Representatives  

5    

6  President and Presiding Officer of the Senate  

House of Representatives7

I hereby certify that the within Act originated in8
9 and was passed by the House 16-APR-13.

10  
11 Jeff Woodard
12 Clerk
13  
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Senate16 20-MAY-13 Passed
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